HP Inc.

3390 East Harmony Road, MS 66 Fort Collins, CO 80528 Tel:(970) 898–8713



Date: February 23, 2021

To whom it may concern,

According to KDB 726920 D01, the user's manual and internal photos of the radio module (RMN: SNPRC-2150 and FCC ID: B94SNPRC2150) exhibit may be given Long-term Confidentiality under the following special conditions:

b) User's manual and internal photos of the radio module may be held confidential only when the manual contains proprietary technical information intended for professional technicians obligated under a NDA. All sales and distribution of the user's manual must be under a NDA that restricts the disclosure of the information.

c) In the application cover letter requesting Long-Term Confidentiality the following additional description (in item 7) and the NDA exhibit is required:

1. Describe in detail how internal photos and/or user's manual information are controlled to prevent them from becoming public or disclosed to unauthorized persons.

2. Describe how public access is restricted for products serviceable by professional designated technicians.

3. A statement that all sales of the non-consumer device will be under a NDA to include third party sales and that the final user of the device is subject to the NDA.

4. Provide an example of the NDA between the grantee and a purchaser. The request for confidentiality must include the key terms of the NDA to ensure consistency between the two.

Response

1. This module is HP Inc. proprietary and will not be used or sold anywhere else. Confidentiality of the User Manual is maintained by requiring that any party that is supplied a user manual must first sign a non-disclosure agreement.

2. The module will only be installed and/or repaired in the HP Inc.'s factory and it does not open to the public.

3. The module is not subject to third part sales. The final user of the module is always the HP Inc.

4. A sample copy of the HP Inc. NDA requiring that any party that is supplied with a user manual must first sign a non-disclosure agreement attached.

Sincerely yours,

Manish Oswal

Manish.oswal@hp.com